



As of August 2021 – Financial Statements

Please note the following financial statements are unaudited financial statements and are for informational purposes only for Grand Panama Owners. These financial statements should not be relied upon for any other purpose.

Thank you,

The Grand Panama Board of Directors

## EOM Balance Sheet

Properties: Grand Panama

As of: 08/31/2021

Accounting Basis: Accrual

Level of Detail: Detail View

| Account Name                           | Balance             |
|--|---------------------|
| <b>ASSETS</b>                          |                     |
| <b>Cash</b>                            |                     |
| Reserve Cash                           | 1,821,259.63        |
| Operating Cash                         | 1,102,646.83        |
| <b>Total Cash</b>                      | <b>2,923,906.46</b> |
| Accounts Receivable Miscellaneous      | 8,649.00            |
| Allowance for Doubtful Accounts        | -23,446.77          |
| Accounts Receivable                    | 18,453.05           |
| <b>Prepays</b>                         |                     |
| Prepaid Insurance                      | 263,994.44          |
| <b>Total Prepays</b>                   | <b>263,994.44</b>   |
| <b>Other Asset</b>                     |                     |
| Fixed Asset                            | 2,300,000.00        |
| <b>Total Other Asset</b>               | <b>2,300,000.00</b> |
| <b>Utility Deposits</b>                |                     |
| Electricity Deposit                    | 9,979.86            |
| <b>Total Utility Deposits</b>          | <b>9,979.86</b>     |
| <b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>                    | <b>5,501,536.04</b> |
| <br>                                   |                     |
| <b>LIABILITIES &amp; CAPITAL</b>       |                     |
| <b>Liabilities</b>                     |                     |
| <b>Liabilities</b>                     |                     |
| Trade Accounts Payable                 | 143,802.59          |
| Accounts Payable Miscellaneous         | 149.00              |
| Loan Payable                           | 2,252,481.87        |
| Prepaid Dues                           | 94,475.47           |
| Unamortized Debt Costs                 | -36,784.19          |
| <b>Total Liabilities</b>               | <b>2,454,124.74</b> |
| <b>Total Liabilities</b>               | <b>2,454,124.74</b> |
| <b>Capital</b>                         |                     |
| <b>Equity</b>                          |                     |
| Reserve Equity                         | 1,821,259.63        |
| Prior Year Retained Earnings           | 349,371.48          |
| <b>Total Equity</b>                    | <b>2,170,631.11</b> |
| Calculated Retained Earnings           | 876,780.19          |
| <b>Total Capital</b>                   | <b>3,047,411.30</b> |
| <b>TOTAL LIABILITIES &amp; CAPITAL</b> | <b>5,501,536.04</b> |

**EOM Income Statement**

Properties: Grand Panama - 11807 Front Beach Rd Panama City Beach, FL 32407

As of: Aug 2021

Accounting Basis: Accrual

Level of Detail: Summary View

| Account Name                      | MTD Actual        | MTD Budget        | MTD \$ Var.        | YTD Actual          | YTD Budget          | YTD \$ Var.         | Annual Budget       |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| <b>Income</b>                     |                   |                   |                    |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Owner Income                      | 196,799.08        | 193,568.33        | 3,230.75           | 1,538,812.62        | 1,462,746.64        | 76,065.98           | 2,189,983.51        |
| Miscellaneous Income              | 587,350.06        | 0.00              | 587,350.06         | 1,263,558.18        | 60,000.00           | 1,203,558.18        | 60,000.00           |
| <b>Total Operating Income</b>     | <b>784,149.14</b> | <b>193,568.33</b> | <b>590,580.81</b>  | <b>2,802,370.80</b> | <b>1,522,746.64</b> | <b>1,279,624.16</b> | <b>2,249,983.51</b> |
| <b>Expense</b>                    |                   |                   |                    |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Salaries & Wages                  | 37,502.52         | 40,634.22         | 3,131.70           | 272,543.12          | 286,139.42          | 13,596.30           | 413,091.85          |
| Contracts                         | 28,302.58         | 27,421.33         | -881.25            | 266,380.47          | 241,002.05          | -25,378.42          | 357,510.49          |
| Utilities                         | 82,042.23         | 88,896.80         | 6,854.57           | 383,447.64          | 392,558.68          | 9,111.04            | 587,520.29          |
| Insurance & Bonds                 | 29,965.87         | 25,904.52         | -4,061.35          | 208,003.05          | 193,065.10          | -14,937.95          | 296,683.18          |
| Inspections                       | 0.00              | 0.00              | 0.00               | 8,063.20            | 10,250.00           | 2,186.80            | 16,000.00           |
| Licenses                          | 0.00              | 0.00              | 0.00               | 3,582.25            | 3,582.25            | 0.00                | 3,582.25            |
| Administrative                    | 4,466.67          | 528.50            | -3,938.17          | 20,236.93           | 10,699.75           | -9,537.18           | 15,455.30           |
| Legal & Professional              | 4,947.82          | 1,544.18          | -3,403.64          | 31,506.86           | 21,853.44           | -9,653.42           | 28,030.16           |
| Repairs & Maintenance: Building   | 11,719.89         | 6,106.00          | -5,613.89          | 171,200.51          | 51,681.00           | -119,519.51         | 74,450.00           |
| Repairs & Maintenance: Pools      | 2,184.95          | 1,750.00          | -434.95            | 54,340.17           | 17,475.00           | -36,865.17          | 24,850.00           |
| Repairs & Maintenance: Equipment  | 2,076.98          | 2,075.00          | -1.98              | 39,043.15           | 17,162.50           | -21,880.65          | 24,750.00           |
| Repairs & Maintenance: Grounds    | 782.53            | 1,025.00          | 242.47             | 16,256.37           | 13,300.00           | -2,956.37           | 31,500.00           |
| Miscellaneous                     | 45,599.99         | 29,166.67         | -16,433.32         | 344,832.05          | 233,333.36          | -111,498.69         | 350,000.00          |
| Hurricane                         | 86,850.21         | 0.00              | -86,850.21         | 87,163.52           | 0.00                | -87,163.52          | 0.00                |
| <b>Total Operating Expense</b>    | <b>336,442.24</b> | <b>225,052.22</b> | <b>-111,390.02</b> | <b>1,906,599.29</b> | <b>1,492,102.55</b> | <b>-414,496.74</b>  | <b>2,223,423.52</b> |
| Total Operating Income            | 784,149.14        | 193,568.33        | 590,580.81         | 2,802,370.80        | 1,522,746.64        | 1,279,624.16        | 2,249,983.51        |
| Total Operating Expense           | 336,442.24        | 225,052.22        | -111,390.02        | 1,906,599.29        | 1,492,102.55        | -414,496.74         | 2,223,423.52        |
| <b>NOI - Net Operating Income</b> | <b>447,706.90</b> | <b>-31,483.89</b> | <b>479,190.79</b>  | <b>895,771.51</b>   | <b>30,644.09</b>    | <b>865,127.42</b>   | <b>26,559.99</b>    |
| <b>Other Expense</b>              |                   |                   |                    |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Non Recurring                     | 0.00              | 0.00              | 0.00               | 3,500.00            | 0.00                | -3,500.00           | 26,559.99           |
| <b>Total Other Expense</b>        | <b>0.00</b>       | <b>0.00</b>       | <b>0.00</b>        | <b>3,500.00</b>     | <b>0.00</b>         | <b>-3,500.00</b>    | <b>26,559.99</b>    |
| <b>Net Other Income</b>           | <b>0.00</b>       | <b>0.00</b>       | <b>0.00</b>        | <b>-3,500.00</b>    | <b>0.00</b>         | <b>-3,500.00</b>    | <b>-26,559.99</b>   |
| Total Income                      | 784,149.14        | 193,568.33        | 590,580.81         | 2,802,370.80        | 1,522,746.64        | 1,279,624.16        | 2,249,983.51        |
| Total Expense                     | 336,442.24        | 225,052.22        | -111,390.02        | 1,910,099.29        | 1,492,102.55        | -417,996.74         | 2,249,983.51        |
| <b>Net Income</b>                 | <b>447,706.90</b> | <b>-31,483.89</b> | <b>479,190.79</b>  | <b>892,271.51</b>   | <b>30,644.09</b>    | <b>861,627.42</b>   | <b>0.00</b>         |